Cherokee SACC ERA
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Field Trips & On-Site Special Events

Off-site field trips are in bold italicized print. A signed permission slip is required for all off-
site trips. Registration and payment for optional field trips and activities that have an additional
cost, is payable through PaySchools Events, on a first come/first serve basis. Accounts must
be current for children to participate. Please arrive at least 15 minutes before listed departure
time to allow time for attendance and to board the bus. Field Trip Return times are estimated.

https://www.payschoolsevents.com/events/details /26252

Access code is #cherokeefun

Event & Date Time Cost
Thursday, June 22-Emagine Movie Theatre-Elemental (includes popcorn & drink) 9:00-12:00 S$20
Wednesday, June 28-Macomb Parks & Rec Aquatics Center-swim 12:00-3:00 $15

Thursday, June 29-Seven Ponds Nature Center & McDonald’s lunch with ice cream 9:00-2:00 $20

Wednesday, July 12-Macomb Parks & Rec Aquatics Center-swim 12:00-3:00 $15
Thursday, July 13-Blake’s Orchard & Cider Mill 9:001:30 $20

(includes picking one pint of strawberries, Farmyard Funland, cider, donut, hot dog lunch)

Wednesday, July 19-Macomb Parks & Rec Aquatics Center- swim 12:00-3:00 S$15
Thursday, July 20-Legoland & Rainforest Café lunch 8:45-2:00 S30
Tuesday, July 25-Video Game Truck (on-site) and Frozen Treats 1:00-3:00 S15
Wednesday, July 26-Macomb Parks & Rec Aquatics Center- swim 12:00-3:00 $15
Thursday, July 27-Shelby Lanes Bowling (includes two games, shoes, two slices of pizza, pop) 9:30-1:30 $20
Wednesday, August 2- Macomb Parks & Rec Aquatics Center- swim 12:00-3:00 S$15

Thursday, August 3- Outdoor Adventure Center & Wally’s Ice Cream (Bring bag lunch) ~ 8:45-2:00 $20

Thursday, August 10-Last Day Party-Inflatables, Games, Pizza lunch, Ice Cream 9:00-2:00 $20

*All trips and activities are non-refundable and subject to change and/or cancellation
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